
1510 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 58 

Tari.If Notice No. 1980/93-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 
CH 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

No. 

1973 

2003 
2002 
1884 

56839 
56843 
2004 
1991 

1989 
1905 

1966 
1967 

56504 

56862 

56870 
1910 
1909 

56871 

56857 

56865 

56718 

15.11.001 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
37.08.009 
38.11.059 
38.11.059 
38.19 .079 
39.02.005 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 
40.12.029 
48.07.151 

48.07.151 

48.07 .159 
62.05.039 
62.05.039 
73.12.019 

73.13.029 

73.14.000 

73.21.000 

1524A 73.40.069 

2000 

1957 
1960 

56860 

2012 
7535 
1979 

1976 
699 

1981 
1906 
7582 
1958 

2025 

1971 

1988 

56848 

620 

56866 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
76.16.059 

84.15.000 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
85.01 

85.05.009 
85.12.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.23.021 

85.28.000 

90.24.011 

90.26.019 

90.28.009 

91.06.000 

94.02.009 

Goods 

Crude Glycerine 80%, peculiar for use in refining into WI and B.P. 
grades 

Arlatone G . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tween-MOS lO0VS . . . . . . . . . . 
Itek premium plate toner . . . . . . . . . . 
Proxel AS, a biocide used in industry . . . . . . . . 
Proxel TN for industrial biocides . . . . . . . . 
Bleaching agents commonly used for bleaching textiles . . . . 
PVC compound Beetle Grade VN775 clear, peculiar for use in making 

clear PVC tubing and mouldings for specialised medical purposes 
MSA Comfo 600/610/620 earmuffs, P/Nos. 449424/461662/461661 .. 
T.D. Williamson Thinsulators, peculiar for use in insulating coated 

carrying pipe from the steel casing 
Urostomy drainage bags designed for wear . . . . . . 
Colostomy and similar outfits . . . . . . . . . . 
Flint paper, being a base paper with a tinted clay coating applied to 

one side having a high gloss finish, for use in schools and kinder
gartens for children's cut-outs, or for use in origami (paper cutting) 

Natural fabric mat boards, grass cloth range, peculiar for use in the 
surrounds in mounting/framing artists' pictures 

Flock coated paper for use in the manufacture of flock transfers .. 
Straps, commonly used on umbrella handles . . . . . . 
Tassels, commonly used for making umbrellas . . . . . . 
Non-oriented electrical steel for the manufacture of small transformers, 

ballasts, welding transformers, small motors, etc. 
Galvanised steel sheet for the manufacture of solid fuel and natural gas 

space heaters 
Hard drawn steel wire, cold heating quality, phosphate coated to 

specification AISI 1045 silicon killed steel-fine grain. 11.8 mm 
diameter 0.45/0.47 carbon, tensile strength 75/90 KGF/mm 2 

(47 /57 tons p.s.i.), for use in the manufacture of ½ in. high tensile 
tie rods which are thread rolled at each end, crimped and used in 
conjunction with she bolts for holding boxing when all types of 
concrete walls and other structures are being poured 

Frommelt T.D. 201 F.P. dock shelters with metal frames used to 
protect frozen foods (four only) 

Fittings for drums, viz: . . . . . . 
20 mm neck rings, 20 mm flanges, 50 mm flanges 

Nelson plain welding studs (nonthreaded), type NBL, peculiar for use 
in restudding old boiler tubes 

Toecaps for footwear . . . . . . . . . . 
Retainer/dissipators (heatsinks), for semi-conductors and integrated 

circuits 
Flofreeze 10 MA unitised quick freeze freezing tunnel used for the 

quick freezing of various products (one only) 
Cassette screwing machine, peculiar for use in making tape cassettes 
Endecotts test sieves . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued parts of electric 

handtools 
Immersion vibrators for concrete . . . . . . . . 
Adaptors, ring for electric stoves, formed and jointed but not other-

wise worked 
Fujitsu general purpose relays, FRL-260 series . . . . . . 
Scraper passage indicators, T.D. Williamson Pig Sig . . . . 
Switches: level control, automatic, Jo Bell . . . . . . 
Patchcords, telephone and broadcasting types, double ended, two con-

ductor shielded with tip ring and sleeve plug, B.P.O. type 316 
Industrial electrodes-ionisation probes spark plugs, peculiar for use 

in industrial gas-oil-fired combustion chambers 
PR 6205/13 Loadcells 0--1000 kg, PR 6205/23 Loadcells 0-200 kg, 

PR 7311 Phado unit, PR 7312 Phado unit, peculiar for use in a 
batching plant 

(1) Neptune petroleum tank truck and bulk plant meters .. 
(2) Neptune industrial meters for various liquids 
Type M539 electronic automatic power factor controllers for sensing 

the power factor of a load and automatically switching in correction 
capacitors 

Time switches with synchronous motors, viz: . . . . . . 
Alberice, coin operated C.E.M. Minizeta and Plast, Rodene, Sangamo 

Weston 
Moduline stretchers used for the transportation of hospital patients .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

-----c---

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

5* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 
Aul Free* 
DC Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
99 

99 
99 

15 
15 
99 

99 

99 

10 

99 

15 

15 
99 

10 

10 
10 
15 

10 
15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

99 

99 

99 

99 

.. 


