## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/93-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Pa
				Normal	Pref.	R
'N	1973	15.11.001	Crude Glycerine 80%, peculiar for use in refining into WI and B.P. grades	Free*	Free*	1
'N	2003	34.02.000	Arlatone G            Tween—MOS 100VS            Itek premium plate toner            Proxel AS, a biocide used in industry	Free*	Free*	
'N	2002	34.02.000	Tween-MOS 100VS	Free*	Free* Free*	
/N 	1884	37.08.009	Itek premium plate toner	Free* Free*	Free*	
.0.	56843	38.11.059	Proxel AS, a blocide used in industry	Free*	Free*	
'N	2004	38.19.079	Bleaching agents commonly used for bleaching textiles	Free*	Free*	
'N	1991	39.02.005	PVC compound Beetle Grade VN775 clear, peculiar for use in making clear PVC tubing and mouldings for specialised medical purposes	Free*	<b></b>	
'N 'N	1989 1905	39.07.299 39.07.299	MSA Comfo 600/610/620 earmuffs, P/Nos. 449424/461662/461661 T.D. Williamson Thinsulators, peculiar for use in insulating coated carrying pipe from the steel casing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
/N	1966	39.07.299	Urostomy drainage bags designed for wear	Free*	Free*	9
VN	1967	40.12.029	Colostomy and similar outfits	Free*	Free*	9
[. <b>O.</b>	56504	48.07.151	Flint paper, being a base paper with a tinted clay coating applied to one side having a high gloss finish, for use in schools and kinder- gartens for children's cut-outs, or for use in origami (paper cutting)	Free*		
.0.	56862	48.07.151	Natural fabric mat boards, grass cloth range, peculiar for use in the surrounds in mounting/framing artists' pictures	Free*		
.0.	56870	48.07.159	Flock coated paper for use in the manufacture of flock transfers	Free*	<b>T</b> +	
N N	1910	62.05.039	Straps, commonly used on umbrella handles	Free*	Free*	
'N .O.	1909 56871	62.05.039 73.12.019	Tassels, commonly used for making umbrellas	Free* 5*	Free* Aul Free*	
.0.	56857	73.13.029	ballasts, welding transformers, small motors, etc. Galvanised steel sheet for the manufacture of solid fuel and natural gas	5*	DC Free* Aul Free*	
.0.	56865	73.14.000	space heaters Hard drawn steel wire, cold heating quality, phosphate coated to	Free*	DC Free* Free*	
			specification AISI 1045 silicon killed steel—fine grain. 11.8 mm diameter 0.45/0.47 carbon, tensile strength 75/90 KGF/mm <sup>2</sup> (47/57 tons p.s.i.), for use in the manufacture of $\frac{1}{2}$ in. high tensile tie rods which are thread rolled at each end, crimped and used in conjunction with she bolts for holding boxing when all types of concrete walls and other structures are being poured			
.0.	56718	73.21.000	Frommelt T.D. 201 F.P. dock shelters with metal frames used to protect frozen foods (four only)	Free*	Free*	
N	1524a		Fittings for drums, viz:	Free*	Free*	5
'N	2000	73.40.069	Nelson plain welding studs (nonthreaded), type NBL, peculiar for use in restudding old boiler tubes	Free*	Free*	1
N N	1957 1960	73.40.069 76.16.059	Toecaps for footwear Retainer/dissipators (heatsinks), for semi-conductors and integrated circuits	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 9
.0.	56860	84.15.000	Flofreeze 10 MA unitised quick freeze freezing tunnel used for the quick freezing of various products (one only)	Free*	Free*	1
<u>'N</u>	2012	84.59.059	Cassette screwing machine, peculiar for use in making tape cassettes	Free*	Free*	1
K 'N	7535 1979	84.59.059 85.01	Endecotts test sieves Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued parts of electric	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
7 <b>% T</b>	1000	05 05 000	handtools	<b>F</b> *	<b>7</b> • •	
'N H	1976 699	85.05.009 85.12.009	Immersion vibrators for concrete	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
N	1981	85.19.009	Fujitsu general purpose relays, FRL-260 series	Free*	Free*	1
'N	1906	85.19.009	Scraper passage indicators, T.D. Williamson Pig Sig	Free*	Free*	1
K N	7582 1958	85.19.009 85.23.021	Switches: level control, automatic, Jo Bell Patchcords, telephone and broadcasting types, double ended, two con-	Free* Free*	Free*	1
N	2025	85.28.000	ductor shielded with tip ring and sleeve plug, B.P.O. type 316 Industrial electrodes—ionisation probes spark plugs, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	1
'N	1971	90.24.011	in industrial gas-oil-fired combustion chambers PR 6205/13 Loadcells 0-1000 kg, PR 6205/23 Loadcells 0-200 kg,	Free*		
N	1988	90.26.019	<ul> <li>PR 7311 Phado unit, PR 7312 Phado unit, peculiar for use in a batching plant</li> <li>(1) Neptune petroleum tank truck and bulk plant meters</li></ul>	Free*	Free*	9
	J I	1	(2) Neptune industrial meters for various liquids			
.0.	56848	90.28.009	Type M539 electronic automatic power factor controllers for sensing the power factor of a load and automatically switching in correction capacitors	Free*	Free*	9
H	620	91.06.000	Time switches with synchronous motors, viz: Alberice, coin operated C.E.M. Minizeta and Plast, Rodene, Sangamo	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	56866	94.02.009	Weston Moduline stretchers used for the transportation of hospital patients	duty as t	Free* gher rate of he Minister y case decide	9